
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

3 

5 

7 

9 

11 

13 

15 

17 

19 

21 

23 

L.D. 635 

(Filing No. H-228) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "4,, to H.P. 470, L.D. 635, Bill, "An 
Act to Make Allocations for Various Funds of the Department of 
Environmental Protection for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 
1990 and June 30, 1991" 

Amend the bill 
(page 1, line 33 
following: 

'Positions 

in section 1 by striking out the 10th line 
in L.D.) and inserting in its place the 

(22.0) (22.0)' 

Further amend the bill in section 2 by striking out the 11th 
25 line (page 2, line 2 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the 

following: 
27 

'Positions (16.0) (16.0)' 
29 

Further amend the bill in section 3 by striking out the 10th 
31 to 15th lines (page 2, lines 22 to 27 in L.D.) and inserting in 

their place the following: 
33 

'Positions (12.0) (12.0) 
35 Personal Services $375,231 $380,335 

All Other 303,420 304,492 
37 Capital Expenditures 120,945 100,000 

39 TOTAL $799,596 $784,827' 

41 Further amend the bill in section 4 by striking out the 10th 
line (page 2, line 42 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the 

43 following: 

45 'Positions (3.5) ( 3 .5) , 

47 Further amend the bill in the fiscal note by striking out 
the 10th line (page 3, line 39 in L.D.) and inserting in its 

49 place the fOllowing: 

51 'Hazardous Waste Fund $799,596 $784,827' 

Page l-LR2128(2) 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. ~ .. to H.P. 470, L.D. 635 

1 
Further amend the bill in the fiscal note by striking out 

3 the last line (page 3, line 45 in L.D.) and insert.i,ng in its 
place the fOllowing: 

5 
'TOTAL ALLOCATIONS $6,084,663 $6,174,938' 

7 

9 

11 

13 

STATEMENTOFFACT' 

This amendment makes technical 
allocations included in the bill. 

corrections to 

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
5/18/89 (Filing No. H-228) 

Page 2-LR2128(2) 

the 




